Model Designation (Example)
Characteristics Specifications
Type Model code
Gauge pressure type GPH-V-4
GPH-S-4
GPH-V-6
GPH-S-6
GPH-V
GPH-S
Type Model code
Absolute pressure type GPH-B-4
GPH-B-6
GPH-B
Packaging specifications
1 pc. /bag
178
GPH GPH
Type GPH-V GPH-S GPH-B
Pressure range Compound gauge pressure (Low range) Compound gauge pressure Absolute pressure
Rated pressure -100 to 100kPa
-100 to
1,000kPa
0 to 100kPa
abs
Max. pressure 200kPa 1,500kPa 200kPa abs
Indication 3 & 1/2 digits LCD
Resolution 1digit
Function Zero point adjustment (*¹), Indication retention, Offset (*¹), Auto-power-off
Indication accuracy (25°C) ±0.5%F.S. ±2digit
Indication accuracy (25±25°C) ±1.0%F.S. ±2digit ±2.0%F.S. ±2digit
Admitted medium Air, non-corrosive gas
Air, non-corrosive gas,
and liquid(*
4
) (SUS316
should not be corroded)
Operating temperature 0 to 50°C (No freezing)
Operating humidity 15 to 85%RH or less (No dew condensation)
Driving power 3 VDC, 2 pcs of AAA dry cell (*²)
Pressure port M5×0.8 female thread
Protective structure IP40 (IEC standard) (*
3
)
Size 55mm (W)×16.9mm (D)×110mm (H)
Weight Approx. 100 g
Battery life Approx.1000 hours
Analog output
Power supply 5 ± 0.5 VDC, max. 5 mA, External supply only (AAA batteries must be taken out.)
Output voltage
-1.000 to
1.000V
-0.100 to
1.000V
0.000 to
1.000V
Output accuracy ±10mV (Within indication standard)
Standard attachment
Instruction manual, Inspection
report
Instruction manual,
Inspection report,
Protective cover
*1. GPH-B does not have zero point adjustment and offset functions.
*2.  Batteries are not included. Please separately buy dry cell batteries (manganese or
alkaline).